AC/DC Power Supply TMPW 10-J Series, 10 Watt
• Compact chassis mount power module
in 2.17" x 1.08" package
• Wide input voltage range 90-305 VAC
• Certified according to EN 60335-1 an
IEC/EN/UL 62368-4
• I/O-Isolation 4’000 VAC
• Operating temperature range –40°C to

household/building technology applications.
Models
Order Code Output Power
max.
Output Voltage
nom.
Output Current
max.
Efficiency
typ.
TMPW 10-105-J
10 W
5 VDC 2'000 mA 81 %
TMPW 10-112-J 12 VDC 833 mA 85 %
TMPW 10-115-J 15 VDC 667 mA 86 %
TMPW 10-124-J 24 VDC 417 mA 86 %
www.tracopower.com July 17, 2020 Page 1 / 4
Input Voltage - AC Range 90 - 305 VAC (Full Range)
- DC Range 100 - 250 VDC
(264 VAC max. for Household Certification)